506652494 05/07/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6699305

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
VILISLAVA PETROVA	05/01/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	LENA CUP LLC
Street Address:	3540 HIGHWAY 52
Internal Address:	SUITE H12
City:	FREDERICK
State/Country:	COLORADO
Postal Code:	80516

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D746452

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Address Line 2:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: sharimillar@aol.com
Correspondent Name: SHARI MILLAR
Address Line 1: 6174 AGEE ST

Address Line 4: SAN DIEGO, CALIFORNIA 92122

UNIT 81

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: LENA

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SHARI MILLAR

SIGNATURE: /shari millar/

DATE SIGNED: 05/07/2021

Total Attachments: 1

source=Patent Assignment (1)#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 056176 FRAME: 0820

506652494

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Vilislava Petrova ("Petrova"), an individual, located and doing business at 244 Fifth Avenue, Unit 2243, New York, New York 10001 ("Assignor") of the United States Patent ("Patents") listed below:

Patent No.	Issue Date	Title
D746452	12-29-2015	REUSABLE MENSTRUAL CUP

AND WHEREAS, Lena Cup LLC ("Lena"), a Delaware Limited Liability Company, located and doing business at 3540 Highway 52, Suite H12, Frederick, Colorado 80516 (the "Assignee"), agreed on May 1, 2021 to acquire the entire rights, titles, and interest in and to the said Patent;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Inventor does hereby acknowledge that she has sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto Lena Cup LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the world in, to and under the said Patent, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed based upon said Patents and Patent Application in any country or countries foreign to the United States, and all Letters Patent which may be granted based upon said Patents and Patent Application in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and reissues thereof; and does hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents based upon said Patent to Lena Cup LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this instrument.

AND Assignor does hereby covenant and agree that it will communicate to Lena Cup LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, any facts known to Inventors respecting said Patent, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Lena Cup LLC, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said Patent and all Letters Patent based upon said Patent in all countries.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this document in accordance with its constitutions.

ASSIGNOR:

By: Vilolaun Petron

Vilislava Petrova

RECORDED: 05/07/2021

PATENT REEL: 056176 FRAME: 0821